
Childminder 
Catch Up Sessions

          tfcsunderland             tfcsunderland             tfcsunderland

Join the Childcare Team monthly 
to keep up to date with the latest 
news, support and training. The 
catch up sessions are also a great 
opportunity for Childminders to 
network, discuss key topics and 
share ideas for good practice.

How to book

All our training will take place virtually  
via Microsoft Teams. Booking is essential  
to guarantee a place.

Please contact Julie Harrison, Professional 
Development Officer, School Improvement 
Service to book your place on:

Email: julie.harrison@togetherforchildren.org.uk  
Mob: 0755 703 9214

2022 Dates

Day Date

Tuesday 13.09.22

Wednesday 12.10.22

Thursday 10.11.22

Tuesday 13.12.22

2023 Dates

Day Date Information

Wednesday 11.01.23

Wednesday 15.02.23
Preparing for your 
Ofsted Inspection

Thursday 16.03.23

Tuesday 11.04.23

Wednesday 24.05.23

Thursday 22.06.23

Tuesday 18.07.23

For any other queries, please contact the childcare team on:

Childcare Team- School Improvement

Nicola Wardropper Childcare Team Leader
nicola.wardropper@
togetherforchildren.org.uk

0743 575 3524

Kaye Welsh Childcare Development Officer
kaye.welsh@
togetherforchildren.org.uk

0786 716 0236

Joanne Johnson Childcare Development Officer
joanne.johnson@
togetherforchildren.org.uk

0786 727 5792
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